#### 12/14/2022 507648338

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7695473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FLORIAN VON DER MÜLBE	01/26/2004
INGMAR HOERR	01/26/2004
STEVE PASCOLO	01/28/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CUREVAC GMBH	
Street Address:	PAUL-EHRLICH-STR. 15	
City:	TÜBINGEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	72076	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15005986
Application Number:	14994913
Application Number:	15005950
Application Number:	14487425

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)334-2999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5123342916

Email: aschnepp@phiplaw.com

PARKER HIGHLANDER PLLC, AMANDA SCHNEPP **Correspondent Name:** 

1120 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HWY. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **BUILDING ONE, SUITE 200** 

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRVC.P0003US.C4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: AMANDA S.J. SCHNEPP		
SIGNATURE:	/Amanda S.J. Schnepp/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2022	

**PATENT** REEL: 062096 FRAME: 0684 507648338

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=3Assignment#page1.tif source=3Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 062096 FRAME: 0685

Attorney Docket No.: 2793-1-001

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, Florian VON DER MÜLBE, a citizen of Germany, residing at Wannweilerstr. 31/2, 72138 Kirchentellinsfurt, Germany; and

**Ingmar HOERR**, a citizen of Germany, residing at Hagellocherweg 40, 72070 Tübingen, Germany; and

Steve PASCOLO, a citizen of France, residing at Bursagasse 12, 7207 Tübingen, Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

# PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION CONTAINING A STABILISED mRNA OPTIMISED FOR TRANSLATION IN ITS CODING REGIONS

for which we have filed an Application for Letters Patent in the United States on December 5, 2003, and was accorded U.S. Serial No. 10/729,830 ; and

WHEREAS,

CureVac GmbH,

with an office at Paul-Ehrlich-Str. 15 72076 Tübingen Germany,

ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said

## Florian VON DER MÜLBE; Ingmar HOERR; Steve PASCOLO

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the said

#### CureVac GmbH,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted from said improvements in any country or countries foreign to

PATENT REEL: 062096 FRAME: 0686

Attorney Docket No.: 2793-1-001

the United States and extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said

### CureVac GmbH,

it successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the interest herein assigned in the manner hereinabove set forth, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said

### CureVac GmbH,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said

#### CureVac GmbH,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper Patent Protection for said improvements in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Date 26 , 200 L.S.

Florian VON DER MÜLBE

L.S.

Ingmar HOERR

L.S.

Steve PASCOLO